

## Red Robin Gourmet Burgers, Inc. to Host Virtual Fireside Chat at the Jefferies Consumer Conference

GREENWOOD VILLAGE, Colo.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Red Robin Gourmet Burgers, Inc. (NASDAQ: RRGB) ("Red Robin" or the "Company"), a full-service restaurant chain serving an innovative selection of high-quality gourmet burgers in a family-friendly atmosphere, today announced that the Company will host a virtual fireside chat as part of the Jefferies Consumer Conference, which will be available beginning on Monday, June 20, 2022.

The fireside discussion will be webcast and later archived from the Company's Investor Relations website at <a href="https://ir.redrobin.com/">https://ir.redrobin.com/</a>.

## About Red Robin Gourmet Burgers, Inc. (NASDAQ: RRGB)

Red Robin Gourmet Burgers, Inc. (<a href="www.redrobin.com">www.redrobin.com</a>), is a casual dining restaurant chain founded in 1969 that operates through its wholly-owned subsidiary, Red Robin International, Inc., and under the trade name, Red Robin Gourmet Burgers and Brews. We believe nothing brings people together like burgers and fun around our table, and no one makes moments of connection over craveable food more memorable than Red Robin. We serve a variety of burgers and mainstream favorites to Guests of all ages in a casual, playful atmosphere. In addition to our many burger offerings, Red Robin serves a wide array of salads, appetizers, entrees, desserts, signature beverages and Donatos® pizza at select locations. It's now easy to enjoy Red Robin anywhere with online ordering available for to-go, delivery and catering, or you can download our new app for easy customization, access to the Red Robin Royalty® dashboard and more. There are more than 520 Red Robin restaurants across the United States and Canada, including those operating under franchise agreements. Red Robin... YUMMM®!

View source version on businesswire.com: <a href="https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20220617005513/en/">https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20220617005513/en/</a>

## For investor relations questions contact:

Raphael Gross, ICR (203) 682-8253

Source: Red Robin Gourmet Burgers, Inc.